
St. Charles Council on Aging, Inc. 

Advisory Council Members List 

Fiscal Year 2025 

July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 

 

Earline Spiers  

409 River Oaks  

Luling, LA 70070 

(985)785-0857 

 

  

Debra F. Johnson 

11752 River Road 

St. Rose, Louisiana 70087 

(504)237-1978 

vgjohnson55@gmail.com  

Barbara Clements-Wilson 
Chairperson 

145 Victoria Lane PO Box 5 

Ama, Louisiana 70031 

(504)432-2062 

Bclementwilson1213@att.net 

 

Helen V. Mims 

332 River Village Drive 

Destrehan, Louisiana 70047 

(504)710-6253 

 

Sonny Savoie  

128 Early Street 

Paradis, LA 70080 

H (985)758-2494 C (504)289-1157 

Csavoie1@cox.net  

 

Fredrick A. Conley II 

511 Killona Drive 

Killona, LA 70057 

(C)(985)233-9461 

fredrickconley60@gmail.com  

 

Darlene Mollere-Ellis 

149 Rosedon 

Hahnville, LA 70057 

(504)460-1211 

Darlene_ellis@cox.net  

 

Joseph Guidry 

131 Wanda Street 

Luling, Louisiana 70070 

(985)785-2124 

jaguidry@bellsouth.net  

Gwen Scott  

309 Acorn Street 

Boutte, LA 70039 

(504)231-2102 

scottimani@aol.com  

 

Sharon Creecy Green  

132 Kenner Lane 

Montz, LA 70068 

(985)210-8051 

Creecy41@yahoo.com 

 

 

Jack Fletcher 

411 Wildrose Drive 

Norco, Louisiana 70079 

(504)452-3804 

jack.fletcher70@gmail.com  

 

 

Arthur “Dee” Parquet  

Vice Chairperson 

106 Seven Oaks 

Destrehan, LA 70047 

(985)764-9482 

(504)487-7247 

deeparquet@gmail.com  

Valerie Brown 

144 Barreca Street 

Norco, Louisiana 70079 

(504)319-1024 

Valb1_6@yahoo.com  

 

 

 

 

Annual Election July 17, 2024 
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